# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Gregg Wright		02/03/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLA RESOURCES LLC
Street Address:	908 Garfield Avenue
City:	Venice
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90291
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76283267	ETHIX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-6354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jcampaign@grahamcampaign.com

Correspondent Name: Graham, Campaign P.C. Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X562-83

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. John Campaign

Total Attachments: 1

source=ETHIX Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0925 OP \$40.00 7628

## CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD GREGG WRIGHT, a citizen of the United States residing at 9935 ½ Young Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, U.S.A. has applied to register the following trade/service marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	SER.NO.	<b>FILED</b>
ETHIX	76/283267	July 11, 2001
ETHIX device	78/190664	December 3, 2002

WHEREAS, ILLA RESOURCES LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located and doing business at 908 Garfield Avenue, Venice, California 90291, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RICHARD GREGG WRIGHT does hereby assign, effective December 31, 2002, unto ILLA RESOURCES LLC all of his rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the applications for registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said marks.

This Deed of Assignment is executed at the offices of ILLA Resources LLC, 908 Garfield Avenue, Venice, California USA, this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2003 in three originals.

Print Name: Richard Gregg Wright

REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0926

**RECORDED: 07/15/2004**